
1 Bhandup Vashi

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, MSEDCL, CIRCLE OFFICE

VASHI SECTOR. 17, PLOT NO 5, NEAR ABYUDAY BANK,

NEW MUMBAI – 400703. Email:

sevashi@mahadiscom.in

022-27890174

2 Bhandup

Bhivandi distribution 

franchise(Torrent 

power)

OFFICE OF GENERAL MANAGER,TORRENT POWER 3rd

FLOOR, RK BUISINESS CENTRE,KALYAN NAKA ,

BHIVANDI                                                                     

Email: sebhiwandi@ho.mahadiscom.in

02522-248972

3 Bhandup Thane

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, MSEDCL, URBAN CIRCLE

OFFICE, NEAR ADM BLDG, 2ND FLOOR, OPP

PASSPORT OFFICE, THANE M.I.D.C., THANE (W) – 400

604.  Email: sethane@mahadiscom.in 

022-25829154

4 Kalyan Kalyan-I

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER-I, MSEDCL, TEJASHRI

BLDG JAHANGIR MAIDAN KARNIK ROAD, KALYAN –

421 301. Email: sekalyan1@mahadiscom.in
0251-2328283

5 Kalyan Kalyan-II

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER-II, MSEDCL, CIRCLE

OFFICE, TEJESHRI BLDG, 3RD FLOOR, JHANGIR

MAIDAN, KARNIK ROAD, KALYAN – 421 301.

Email: sekalyan2@mahadiscom.in

0251-2327384

6 Kalyan Pen

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, MSEDCL, OFFICE OF 22

KV S/STN ANTORE ROAD PEN DIST. RAIGAD-402107

Email: sepen@mahadiscom.in

02143-252099

7 Kalyan Vasai

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER-II, MSEDCL, DEEPSHRI

BLDG, 2ND FLOOR, NAVGHAR VASAI ROAD, VASAI (E)

– 401 202. Email: sevasai@mahadiscom.in

0250-2391143

8 Kalyan Palghar
SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER-II, MSEDCL, PALGHAR -

MANOR ROAD, JUNA PALGHAR, PALGHAR- 401404 
02525-252135

9 Ratnagiri Ratnagiri

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, MSEDCL, NEW ADM

BLDG, RATNAGIRI NACHARE ROAD, RATNAGIRI – 415

639. Email: seratnagiri@mahadiscom.in

02352-222049

10 Ratnagiri Sindhudurg

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, MSEDCL, CIRCLE OFFICE

SINDHUDURG, MIDC AREA, VENGURLA ROAD, DIST, -

SINDHUDURG, KUDAL – 416 520. Email:

sesindhudurg@mahadiscom.in

02362-223521

11 Kolhapur Kolhapur 

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, MSEDCL,

ADMINISTRATIVE BLDG, TARABAI PARK, KOLHAPUR –

416 003. Email: sekolhapur@mahadiscom.in
0231-2650583

12 Kolhapur Sangli 

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, MSEDCL, CIRCLE

OFFICE, VISHRAMBAUG, SANGALI – 416 415. Email:

sesangli@mahadiscom.in
0233-2301744

13 Latur Beed 

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, MSEDCL, CIRCLE OFFICE

BEED, N. K. PLAZA JALNA ROAD, BEED – 431 122.

Email: sebeed@mahadiscom.in

02442-226279

14 Latur Latur 

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, MSEDCL, VIDYUT

BHAVAN, OLD POWER HOUSE, SALE GALLI, LATUR –

413 512 Email:  selatur@mahadiscom.in

02382-245329

Annexure A
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(CGRF)
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Telephone No.Address
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15 Latur Osmanabad 

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, MSEDCL, CIRCLE

OFFICE, OSMANABAD, ADMINISTRATIVE BLDG,

SOLAPUR ROAD, OSMANABAD – 413501.

Email: seosmanabad@mahadiscom.in 

02472-227552

16 Nasik Ahmednagar

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, MSEDCL, VIDUT

BHAVAN STATION ROAD, AHMEDNAGAR- 414 001.

Email: seahmednagar@mahadiscom.in

0241-2324604

17 Nasik Nashik (U) Circle

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, MSEDCL, PROSPER

PARK, 2ND FLOOR, MADHUMILAN MANGAL

KARYALAYA BLDG, SHINGADA TALAV, NASIK PUNE

ROAD, NEAR VEER BAPU GAIDHANI FIRE BRIGADE,

NASHIK – 422 001. Email-Id -

senskurban@mahadiscom.in

0253-2308003

18 Nasik Nashik 

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, MSEDCL, VIDYUT

BHAVAN, NASHIK ROAD, NASHIK – 422 101.

Email: senskrural@mahadiscom.in

0253-2462491/95

19 Pune Ganeshkhind 

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, MSEDCL

(GANESHKHIND), ADM BLDG, 1ST FLOOR, RASA PETH,

PUNE – 411 011. Email:

seganeshkhind@mahadiscom.in

020-25630057

20 Pune Pune (R ) Circle

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, MSEDCL,

ADMINISTRATIVE BLDG, RASTA PETH 3RD FLOOR,

BLOCK NO, 301, PUNE – 411 011.

Email: seprc@mahadiscom.in

020-26137248

21 Pune Rastapeth 

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, MSEDCL, URBAN CIRCLE

OFFICE, RASTA PETH, 1ST FLOOR, BLOCK NO 204,

PUNE – 411 011. Email:

serastapeth@oh.mahadiscom.in                                    

020-26138578

22 Baramati Baramati 

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, MSEDCL, CIRCLE

OFFICE, VIDUT CORNER, PENCIL CHOWK, BARAMATI –

421 302. Email:

sebaramati@mahadiscom.in

02112-243443

23 Baramati Satara 

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, MSEDCL, NEW

ADMINISTRATIVE BLDG, KRISHANAGAR CAMP,

SATARA – 415 001.

Email:  sesatara@mahadiscom.in

02162-244563

24 Baramati Solapur 

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, MSEDCL, CIRCLE

OFFICE, NEW ADMINISTRATIVE BLDG, MORARJI PETH,

SOLAPUR – 413 001. Email:

sesolapur@mahadiscom.in

0217-2727126

25 Amaravati Amaravati 

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, MSEDCL, VIDUT

BHAVAN, 2ND FLOOR, SHIVAJINAGAR, AMRAVATI

CAMP, AMRAVATI – 444 603.

Email:  seamaravati@mahadiscom.in

0721-2663640

26 Amaravati Yavatmal 

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, MSEDCL,

ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING,FIRST FLOOR ARMI

ROAD, YAVATMAL – 445 001.

Email: seyavatmal@mahadiscom.in

07232-242318

27 Nagpur Nagpur (R) 

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, MSEDCL, VIDYUT

BHAVAN, GROUND FLOOR, KATOL ROAD, NAGPUR-

440 013, Email: senrc@mahadisocm.in

0712-2591065

28 Nagpur  Nagpur (U) 

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, MSEDCL, CIRCLE

OFFICE, NAGPUR, PRAKASH BHAVAN, LINK ROAD,

GADDI GUDAM, SADAR, NAGPUR – 440 001.

Email:  senuc@mahadiscom.in

0712-2540426

29 Nagpur
Nagpur distribution 

franchise (SNDL )

AFO OFFICE NEAR KASTURCHAND PARK GROUND, RBI

SQUARE CIVIL LINE NAGPUR-440001, Email:

dfnagpur@mahadiscom.in

0712-2567190



Zone/ Area 

(CGRF)
Sr. No Telephone No.Address

Name and Area of the 

IGRC (Circle)

30 Nagpur  Wardha

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, MSEDCL, VIDYUT

BHAVAN,FIRST FLOOR ADM. BLG., NEAR BORGAON,

OCTROI NAKA, DIST. WARDHA, WARDHA – 442001.

Email: sewardha@mahadiscom.in

07152-250243



Zone/ Area 

(CGRF)
Sr. No Telephone No.Address

Name and Area of the 

IGRC (Circle)

31 Nanded Hingoli

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, MSEDCL, CIRCLE

OFFICE, HINGOLI, VIDYUT BHAVAN, NEAR BUS STAND,

HINGOLI – 431 513. Email:

sehingoli@mahadiscom.in

02456-222614

32 Nanded Parbhani

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, MSEDCL, CIRCLE

OFFICE, PRABHANI, ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING,

JINTOOR ROAD, PRABHANI – 431 401.

Email:  separbhani@mahadiscom.in

02452-242500

33 Nanded Nanded

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, MSEDCL, VIDYUT

BHAVAN, NEW MONDHA, NANDED – 431 602

Email:  senanded@mahadiscom.in

02462-286905

34 Aurangabad Jalna

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, MSEDCL, CIRCLE

OFFICE, JALNA, CHANAKAYA COMPLEX NO- 2,

KOCHERI ROAD, OLD JALNA, JALNA – 431 203.

Email: sejalna@mahadiscom.in

02482-235914

35 Aurangabad Aurangabad(U)

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, MSEDCL, OLD POWER

HOUSE AURANGABAD ROAD, AURANGABAD – 431

001. Email:

seabdurban@mahadiscom.in

0240-2240122

36 Aurangabad Aurangabad

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, MSEDCL, CIRCLE

OFFICE, DR. AMBEDKAR ROAD, AURANGABAD – 431

001  Email-Id -  seabdrural@mahadiscom.in

0240-2351082

37 Jalgaon Jalgaon

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, MSEDCL, VIDYUT

BHAVAN, AJANTA ROAD, OLD INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, P.

B. NO. 30, JALGAON – 425 003. Email:

sejalgaon@mahadiscom.in

0257-2210901

38 Jalgaon Nandurbar

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, MSEDCL, INDIRA

GANDHI VYAPARI SANKUL, GIRI VIHAR COLONY,

NANDURBAR- 425 412.

Email: senandurbar@mahadiscom.in

02564-232300

39 Jalgaon Dhule

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, MSEDCL, CIRCLE

OFFICE, DHULE P.B.BOX NO. 133, SAHYADRI BLDG,

ANAND NAGAR, DEOPUR, DHULE – 424 002.

Email-Id - sedhule@mahadiscom.in

02562-222741

40 Gadchiroli Chandrapur

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, MSEDCL, CIRCLE

OFFICE, CHANDRAPUR, VIDYUT BHAVAN, BABUPETH,

CHANDRAPUR – 442 403. Email:

sechandrapur@mahadiscom.in

07172-225056

41 Gadchiroli Gadchiroli

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, MSEDCL, CIRCLE OFFICE

GADCHOROLI, SHRI YAVALB BLDG, RAMPUR CAMP

AREA NEAR SHIVAJI MAHAVIDYALAYA, GADCHOROLI -

442601.                Email: segadchiroli@mahadiscom.in

07132-233115

42 AKOLA Buldhana 

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, MSEDCL, VIDUT

BHAVAN, CHIKHALI ROAD, BULDHANA – 443 001.

Email: sebuldhana@mahadiscom.in

07262-243492

43 AKOLA Washim 

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, MSEDCL, CIRCLE OFFICE

WASHIM, OPPOSITE DURDARSHAN KENDRA, WASHIM

- 444 506. Email:

sewashim@mahadiscom.in                                  

07252-234266

44 AKOLA Akola 

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, MSEDCL, VIDUT

BHAVAN, RATANLAL PLOTS, AKOLA -444 005.

Email: seakola@mahadiscom.in

0724-2434475

45 GONDIA Gondia

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, MSEDCL, CIRCLE

OFFICE, GONDIA, OLD POWER HOUSE, RAM NAGAR,

GONDIA – 441 601. Email:

segondia@mahadiscom.in

07182-253242

46 GONDIA Bhandara

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, MSEDCL, CIRCLE

OFFICE, BHANDARA NAGPUR ROAD, VIDYUT BHAVAN

BHANDARA - 441 904. Email:

sebhandara@mahadiscom.in

07184-252116


